SHB 1793 - H AMD 800

By Representative Klippert

NOT ADOPTED 02/09/2022

```
1
       On page 4, line 39, after "court" strike "shall" and insert "may"
 2
 3
       On page 4, line 40, after "prevailing" strike "apartment owner"
 4 and insert "party"
 5
 6
       On page 8, line 30, after "court" strike "shall" and insert "may"
 7
 8
       On page 8, line 31, after "prevailing" strike "unit owner" and
 9 insert "party"
10
11
       On page 12, line 3, after "court" strike "shall" and insert "may"
12
13
       On page 12, line 4, after "prevailing" strike "lot owner" and
14 insert "party"
15
16
       On page 15, line 32, after "court" strike "shall" and insert "may"
17
18
       On page 15, line 33, after "prevailing" strike "unit owner" and
19 insert "party"
20
21
```

<u>EFFECT:</u> Authorizes, instead of requiring, the court to award reasonable attorneys' fees to any prevailing party, rather than to any prevailing apartment owner, lot owner, or unit owner.

--- END ---